# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3312043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TONY KLINK	02/10/2014
JOHN KINK	01/20/2014
LAURA STRONG	01/20/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUINTESSENCE BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	3300 COMMERCIAL AVENUE
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53714

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14686410

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6086621277

Email: alchestnut@casimirjones.com

**CASIMIR JONES SC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2275 DEMING WAY

Address Line 2: STE 310

Address Line 4: MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUINT-30681/US-6/CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. CASIMIR
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Casimir/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=30681US5CON-Assign-Exec#page1.tif source=30681US5CON-Assign-Exec#page2.tif source=30681US5CON-Assign-Exec#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0013** 503265425

Attorney Docket No.: QUINT-30681/US-5/CON

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		WHERE	45, WŁ,	Tony Kiii	1k, John K	ink, and	Laura Stron	e bereinafte	er referred to	Lac "ACCICA	IMPC " how	incontact	
w	ma e e more de	وه ار نگست.						3/		ras Musitai	ions, nave	: invented c	ertain.
(11	ew and	useiui ii	nprove	ments as	described	and set	forth in the	below-ident	ified applicat	ion for Unit	ed States I	ottore Pator	~**
			L 24, 13, 140				新 2000年10月1日 中海門中 1				ica states t	erreis ratei	T Co.

APPLICATION TITLE:

THERAPEUTIC RIBONUCLEASES

DATE OF FILING:

07-Jan-2014

SERIAL NUMBER:

14/149,491

WHEREAS, Quintessence Biosciences, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 505 South Rosa Road, Madison, WI 53719, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any application claiming priority thereto, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, utilities, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, in all countries, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain such Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

ony klink		DATE	John Kink		DATE
aura Strong		DATE			
On this $\int \! \mathcal{O}$	$ au_{-}$ day of _	Feb	in the year of SNORS, known to me (or prove	2014	before me

PATENT

REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket No.: QUINT-30681/US-5/CON

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, **Tony Klink**, **John Kink**, and **Laura Strong**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

APPLICATION TITLE: THERAPEUTIC RIBONUCLEASES DATE OF FILING: 07-Jan-2014 SERIAL NUMBER: 14/149,491 WHEREAS, Quintessence Biosciences, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 505 South Rosa Road, Madison, WI 53719, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any application claiming priority thereto, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, utilities, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, in all countries, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement. ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain such Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below. Joh 6 Col 1/20/14 **Tony Klink** Laura Strong

undersigned Witness, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they

20 th day of Jan

executed the same.

WITNESS

, in the year of  $\frac{20}{4}$ , before me, the

REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0015

Attorney Docket No.: QUINT-30681/US-5/CON

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHER	EAS, WE, <b>Tony</b>	Klink, John Kink	, and Laura Stroi	ig, hereinafter	referred to as	"ASSIGNORS,"	have invented	certain
new and useful	improvement:	as described an	d set forth in the	below-identif	ied application	for United Sta	tes Letters Pat	ent:

APPLICATION TITLE:

THERAPEUTIC RIBONUCLEASES

DATE OF FILING:

07-Jan-2014

SERIAL NUMBER:

14/149,491

WHEREAS, Quintessence Biosciences, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 505 South Rosa Road, Madison, WI 53719, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and any application claiming priority thereto, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, utilities, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, in all countries, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent. We hereby grant permission for the attorney of record to insert the filing information into this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain such Letters Patent in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Laura Strong DATE	Tony Klink		DATE	John Kink	DATE
		4	Opp 2014		
도 사용하는 것이 되었다. 그런 사용 보고 있는 사용에 가장 하는 것이 되었다. 그렇게 되었다. 바로 그 가장 하는 것은 것은 것은 것이 가장 되었다. 	Laura Strong		DATE		
그는 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 다른 사람들이 되었다. 그런 사람들은 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다.					
On this day of in the year of before me, t	On this	day of		, in the year of	before me, the

PATENT

REEL: 035416 FRAME: 0016